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Terms used in this catalogue 
have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in 
this catalogue, regarding authorship, 
attribution, origin, date, age, provenance 
and condition are statements of opinion 
and are not treated as a statement of 
fact.

1. 	 A N ARTIST 
	� In our opinion, the work is by the 

artist.

2. 	 ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST
	� In our opinion, the work is of the 
	 period of the artist which may be 	
	 whole or in part thework of the 	
	 artist.

3. 	 STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR  
	 WORKSHOP) OF A N ARTIST
	� In our opinion, the work is of the 

period and closely relates to his 
style.

4. 	 SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST
	� In our opinion, the work is by a pupil 

or a follower of the artist.

5. 	 MANNER OF A N ARTIST
	� In our opinion, the work is in the 

style of the artist and is of a later 
period.

6. 	 AFTER A N ARTIST
	� In our opinion, this work is a copy of 

the artist.

7. 	 ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST
	� In our opinion, this work is not 

by the artist, however, previous 
scholarship has noted this to be a 
work by the artist.

8. 	 SIGNED (OR DATED)
	� The work has a signature (or date) 

which is in our opinion is genuine.

9. 	 BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE)
	� The work has a signature (or date) 

which in our opinion is not authentic.

watch us...
visit our website and take a look at our Youtube 
video to see our calendar of exciting auction sales 
and the other services we offer.

follow us...
join us on facebook and twitter to keep up to 
date with forthcoming auctions, events and sale 
highlights. Our website is packed with current 
auction details and important information 
www.peacockauction.co.uk

Recent Auction Highlight
A Victorian mahogany and 
upholstered armchair by 

Howard & Sons

Hammer Price 
£2,000

A gentleman's stainless 
steel Oyster Perpetual 

GMT Master superlative 
chronometer wristwatch 

by Rolex

Hammer Price 
£6,700



Lot 82

Furniture, 
Rugs & Records
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Furniture, Rugs & Records

1	
A 19th century scumbled and gilt highlighted 
wall mirror, the foliate frame surmounted by an 
urn pediment, total 128 x 84 cm� £100 - £150

2
A 19th century giltwood and plaster wall 
mirror, the oval plate within a decorative 
frame surmounted by swags, total 
70 x 39 cm� £60 - £80

3
A pair of Chinese Export 
hardwood occasional 
tables of square form, 
40 x 40 cm, h. 28 cm (2)
� £60 - £80

4
A Regency/William IV 
rosewood card table, the 
folding surface with a baize 
lining over a frieze with 
decorative mouldings, on 
a turned column, platform 
base and four splayed legs 
with brass claw caps and 
castors, w. 91 cm�	
                        £150 - £200

 
5
A Regency rosewood ottoman with later floral 
upholstery, on scrolled feet, 79 x 59 cm, 
h. 46 cm� £200 - £300

6
A 19th century and later upholstered open 
fireside armchair on scrolled feet with 
castors� £150 - £200

7
An oak firescreen containing a reverse and 
forward painting on glass in the Aesthetic 
Movement manner, h. 100 cm, w. 69 cm�	
	 £80 - £120

8
An 18th century oak panelled chest, the four 
drawers with geometric mouldings, on a later 
oak base, w. 90 cm, d. 55 cm, h. 96 cm�	
	 £300 - £400

Lot 6

Lot 5
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9
An 18th century and later two-
section chest, the three drawers 
with geometric mouldings below 
a dental cornice, on later bracket 
feet, w. 92 cm, d. 50 cm, h. 95 cm
� £200 - £300

10
A 19th century and later 
Anglo-Indian rosewood cupboard, 
the two doors with decorative 
mouldings spraying from the 
centre, the interior with shelves, 
over a carved base and feet, 
w. 126 cm, h. 191 cm (af)�	
                                     £200 - £300

11
A 19th century Anglo-Indian 
or Portuguese teak and ivory 
mounted collector's cabinet, 
the fall-front enclosing an 
arrangement of ten drawers, 
the sides with a pair of heavy 
carrying handles, 
44 x 32 x 27 cm, 
on a later stand 
*Ivory registration No. 
GYLMJVA2 	  £2,000 - £3,000

12
An Iranian carpet, the red 
ground with a gold medallion 
within matching borders, 
397 x 292 cm� £80 - £120

Lot 9

Lot 8
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13
An Iranian carpet, the ground with repeated 
red, blue and gold motifs within matching 
bands, 351 x 250 cm� £350 - £400

14
An Iranian carpet, the salmon ground with a 
pair of graduated medallions and blue detail, 
325 x 195 cm� £250 - £300

15
An Afghan carpet with a red and blue 
ground, matching bands, 296 x 151 cm�	
                                                    £200 - £300

16
An Iranian carpet runner with a beige ground 
and red detail, 360 x 90 cm� £150 - £200
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17
An early 19th century walnut and satinwood 
strung bow-fronted sideboard, the brass 
superstructure over three drawers with vacant 
interiors, on square tapering legs with block feet, 
w. 126 cm� £80 - £120

18
A late Victorian oak child's highchair on stand 
with a fretwork back panel, embroidered drop-in 
seat and removeable bar rail, total h. 92 cm�	
	 £100 - £150

19
An Indian, Agra, carpet with a cream and gold 
ground, matching bands and opening flower 
motifs, 372 x 300 cm� £700 - £900

20
A 19th century mahogany occasional table with 
a decorative frieze, turned column, platform 
base and reeded feet, 54 x 44 cm� £60 - £80

21
An early-to-mid 20th century walnut and tooled 
leather drum table, the swivel surface with four 
drawers, on a turned column and three splayed 
legs with claw feet and castors, dia. 72 cm�	
	 £60 - £100

22
A pair of Peter Guild knole drop-end sofas 
upholstered in cream together with a matching 
footstool� £100 - £150

23
An early 20th century stripped and slatted coffee 
table converted from a daybed / opium bed, of 
rustic form, on turned supports, 180 x 98 cm
� £100 - £150

24
A Victorian mahogany kneehole writing 
table, the tooled leather surface over an 
arrangement of seven drawers, on turned 
legs with castors, 123 x 65 cm� £80 - £120

25 - 30
Spare Lots

Lot 18
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31
Professor Carl Yung' Face to Face with 
John Freeman' LP, FTF 38505	      £30 - £50

32
Thee Reggae LPs including 'Prince Far 
I Under Heavy Manners' (re-issue), 'Lee 
Perry Presents Megaton Dub 2' and 
'Majestic Dub' (3)� £40 - £60

33
A group of Pink Floyd LPs including 
'A Momentary Lapse of Reason' RB8709HP, 
'The Piper at the Gates of Dawn - 
A Saucerful of Secrets' SHDW 403, 
'The Division Bell' etc. (12)� £150 - £200

34
Three Pink Floyd singles including 'Careful with 
that Axe Euene' DB 8511, 'Arnold Layne' DB 
8156 and 'See Emily Play' DB 8214 (3)�£50 - £80

35
A group of Led Zeppelin LPs including 'Led 
Zeppelin' 588 171, 'In Through the Out Door' 
SSK 59410, 'Led Zeppelin II' 588 198, 'The 
Song Remains the Same' SSK 89402 and 
'Physical Graffiti' SSK 89400 (5)� £120 - £150

 
36
A group of T. Rex (Tyrannosaurus Rex) LPs 
and singles including 'Electric Warrior', 
'T Rex Tanx', 'Get it On', 'Prophets, Seers 
& Sages, The Angels of the Ages'. 'Ride a 
White Swan' etc. (23 LPs and 21 singles)�	
                                                      £80 - £120

Lot 32 (part)

Lot 31
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37
A group of Iggy Pop LPs, CDs and reference 
books (Qty)� £30 - £50

38
A group of Rolling Stones and associated 
artists LPs and singles (45 LPs and 60+ 
singles)� £150 - £200

39
A collection of Dr Who and related LPs, singles, 
Police Boxes and badges (Qty)� £100 - £150

40
A group of Queen LPs and 12" singles 
(approx. 60)� £200 - £250

41
A group of motion soundtrack LPs including 
'A View to Kill', 'Les Predateurs', 'Close 
Encounters of the Third Kind', Star Trek, 
Star Wars etc. (17)� £30 - £40

42
A group of Rock and Heavy Metal LPs and 
singles including Thin Lizzy, AC/DC, Black 
Sabbath, Def Leppard etc. (53 LPs and 
35 singles)� £200 - £250

43
A group of Punk and New Wave LPs and singles 
including Clash, Sex Pistols, The Exploited, Ian 
Dury, The Block Heads etc. (35 LPs and 
31 singles)� £100 - £150

44
A group of Queen LPs including 'A Kind of 
Magic' SP8606HP, 'Jazz' 90069, 'Hot Space' 
GO 8205 GL (47)� £100 - £150

45
A large group of Beatles LPs, 12" and singles 
including 'Sgt Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club 
Band', 'Help!', 'Love Songs', 'Revolver', 'All 
my Loving' etc. (approx. 115 LPs/12" and 
80+ singles)                                    £200 - £300

 
46 - 60
Spare Lots



Bedford Auction Centre
Eastcotts Park, Wallis Way, Bedford, MK42 0PE
01234 266 366  info@peacockauction.co.uk 

peacockauction.co.uk

We are now inviting auction entries for our 
forthcoming sale of Antiques & Furniture 

and Jewellery & Watches 

COMPLIMENTARY 
VALUATION ADVICE

PLEASE CONTACT US TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT

12th October 2023
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Clocks & Instruments

61
A late 18th/early 19th century bracket clock, 
the double fusee movement signed 'Pennington 
Camberwell' and striking on a bell, with an 
internal repeater cord, the dial with Roman 
numerals and heavily worn signature for 
'Pennington Camberwell' behind a convex 
glass cover, within a burr oak case of canted 
architectural form, h. 43.5 cm, w. 32 cm 
*Robert Pennington (fl. 1780–1844) was a 
chronometer maker from Camberwell. His son, 
Robert, and grandson, John, continued the 
family business which was based in Camberwell 
from 1804-1854. The auctioneers cannot 
be certain which family member made this 
movement.� £600 - £1,000

62
A 19th century bracket clock, the dial with 
Roman numerals and signed 'Slark Brompton' 
and behind a convex glass door, the double 
fusee movement striking on a bell, within a 
mahogany and brass inlaid case surmounted by 
brass pineapple finials, on matching brass feet, 
h. 49 cm, w. 25 cm 
*The 1866 London Post Office Directory lists 
a watchmaker named William Slark at 70 
Brompton Road, SW.� £600 - £800

63
A German bracket clock, the Winterhalder & 
Hofmeier movement on two gongs, within a 
mahogany and crossbanded case with brass 
bracket feet, silvered dial and brass spandrels, 
h. 33 cm, w. 22 cm� £100 - £150

Lot 61

Lot 62
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64
A German bracket clock, the RSM (R M 
Schneckenburger) movement on two gongs, 
with a silvered dial and brass spandrels, within 
an beech and gilt metal mounted case of 
architectural form, h. 48 cm, w. 30 cm�	
	 £100 - £150

65
A lantern clock with a double fusee movement 
striking on a bell, the dial signed 'Dollond 
London', within a typical brass case, h. 39 cm
� £300 - £500

66
A lantern clock striking on a bell, the dial signed 
'Thos (Thomas) Moore Ipswich', within a 
traditional brass case, h. 37 cm� £150 - £200

67
A lantern timepiece with a French movement 
and a typical brass case, h. 31 cm� £80 - £120

68
A late 19th century timepiece with an enamelled 
dial, Roman numerals and in a brass table-top 
case of circular form, di. 13.5 cm� £50 - £70

 
69
A late 19th century wall clock, the painted face 
with Roman numerals and signed 'Rhodd [gift] 
John Rosser, Ysw 1898', the fusee movement 
within a circular mahogany case, di. 45 cm�	
	 £300 - £500

70
A late 19th century wall clock with a fusee 
movement, the painted dial with Roman 
numerals and signed 'Bolton Smith, 89 Wigmore 
St, London', within a circular mahogany case, 
di. 39 cm� £200 - £300

71
A circular wall clock with a fusee movement, the 
painted face with Arabic numerals and signed 
'Weyman Frames Ltd. Est. 1949', di. 34 cm�	
	 £100 - £150

Lot 65

Lot 69
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72
A late 19th/early 20th century wall clock striking 
on a bell, with a painted face and beech circular 
case, di. 32 cm� £80 - £120

73
A Seth Thomas ship's bulkhead clock with a 
painted face and brass case, dia. 18 cm�	
	 £30 - £50

74
An American thirty-hour drop-dial wall clock by 
Brewster & Co., the enamelled face with Roman 
numerals and visible escapement over a glass 
door with a picture of 'The New Wellington 
College, Sandhurst, England', within a walnut 
case, 65 x 39 cm� £60 - £100

75
A 19th century French clock and 
garniture set by Henry Marc of Paris, 
circa 1890's, the gilt metal body 
with porcelain panels, the movement 
striking on a bell, each piece on a 
matching plinth base, clock 
h. 54 cm, clock w. 25 cm, garnitures 
h. 39 cm, garnitures w. 10 cm�	
	 £500 - £700

Lot 73

Lot 75
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76
A brass skeleton clock or timepiece with a fusee 
movement, modelled as a cathedral, the silvered 
dial with Roman numerals, h. 26 cm, fixed on a 
mahogany plinth, under a glass dome, total 
h. 34 cm� £300 - £500

77
A late 19th century cylinder music box, 
playing on eight airs, with three bells stuck by 
enamelled butterflies, within a marquetry case 
of typical form, on block feet, 48 x 29 cm�	
	 £400 - £500

78
A late 19th century Swiss cylinder music box, 
playing on six airs, 'Etouffoirs En Acier Soit A 
Spiraux', with paper label, within a walnut and 
marquetry case of typical form, 43 x 18 cm		
	 £200 - £250

79
A harlequin wall clock, 
the 18th century brass 
face signed Rich Berry 
Fecit, 28 x 28 cm, 
within a later brass 
case, with an Empire 
movement numbered 
21652	           £80 - £120

Lot 76

Lot 79
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80
For Restoration: a HMV 
Intermediate Monarch 
gramophone with an 
American 'Exhibition' arm 
and a green tole horn, 
base 35 x 35 cm, 
horn approx. h. 63 cm, 
dia. 46 cm� £200 - £300

81
A five-key boxwood 
and ivory mounted 
clarinet by Goulding 
& Co., London, circa 
1800, stamped 
'Goulding & Co., New 
Bond St. London', 
l. 66 cm� £150 - £200

Lot 80
Lot 82

82
A five-key boxwood and ivory 
mounted clarinet by Astor & Co., 
stamped 'Astor & Co., 79 Cornhill, 
London', l. 58 cm� £80 - £120

83 - 90
Spare Lots
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Collectables

91
A group of twelve boxed handmade Mentmore 
and Platignum mottled and plain fountain pens 
each with a 14ct gold nib (12)� £150 - £250

92
A group of twelve handmade Mentmore and 
Platignum mottled and plain fountain pens each 
with a 14ct gold nib (12)� £150 - £200

93
A group of nine boxed handmade Mentmore 
and Platignum mottled fountain pens each with 
a 1st Quality nib (12)� £30 - £40

94
A group of twenty-two handmade Mentmore 
and Platignum mottled fountain pens each with 
a 1st Quality nib (22)� £40 - £60

95
A group of fifty-two handmade Mentmore and 
Platignum plain fountain pens each with a 1st 
Quality nib (52)� £50 - £70

96
A group of twenty-nine handmade Mentmore 
and Platignum plain propelling pencils together 
with eleven mottled propelling pencils (40)�	
	 £30 - £50

97
A group of approximately six-hundred and 
seventy Mentmore and Platignum iridium nibs 
including medium point and fine point (circa 670)
� £60 - £80

98
A collection of Mentmore and Platignum 
calligraphy nib units and nibbed sections 
including: - 36 interchageable italic nib points 
- 24 various nibbed sections - 12 Italic lettering 
nib units - 27 Italic interchangeable nib units - 8 
Italic Marion Richardson interchangeable nib 
units - 7 interchangeable standard and Italic nibs
� £30 - £50

99
A large group of over 1,200 calligraphy nib 
feeders including gilt coloured, dual tone and 
plain, Italic, iridium tipped, butterfly point etc. 
(Large Qty)� £150 - £200

100
A group of boxed pens including a Platignum 
Collegiate set, four Platingum triple sets and five 
others (10 boxes)� £40 - £60

 
101
A group of collectables including cap 
badges, Imperial German belt buckle, horn 
penknife, a cased 1841 white metal Royal 
Masonic Institution for Boys medallion, a 
1902 Coronation Medal, various coins and 
crowns etc.� £100 - £150
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102
Ando Jubei (1876-1953), a Japanese cloisonné 
vase decorated with roses, chromed rims, mark 
to base, h. 22 cm� £80 - £120

103
A pair of cloisonné vases typically decorated 
with flowers, h. 10 cm� £30 - £40

104
Two Russian hand-painted 
and lacquered boxes (2)�	
                                £30 - £50

105
A Chinese cloisonné bowl, 
d. 15.5 cm, together with a 
small trinket box and cover 
(2)� £20 - £30

106
A Chinese pewter tea caddy, 
stamped 'E Wo Loong Kee, 
Swatow', with further seal 
marks to the base, h. 9 cm
� £80 - £120

107
A carved marble tray modelled as a basket, 
together with a marble box mounted with a 
cicada and an onyx frog (3)� £20 - £30

108
A Military issue horn whistle, possibly naval, 
crow's foot stamp to the body, l. 6 cm� £30 - £50

109
A Chinese pewter moustache comb on a later 
chain� £60 - £100

110
A 19th century rosewood and mother-of-pearl 
inlaid games box, 26 x 20 cm, containing a set 
of treen chessmen and various mother-of-pearl 
counters� £100 - £150

111
A group of miniature 
cricket bats bearing 
facsimile autographs 
including 'Crusader', 'The 
Keith Miller', 'The Frank 
Worrell' etc. (9)� £30 - £50

 
112
A meerschaum pipe 
modelled as an Edwardian 
lady together with a cased 
Yenson pipe, a Windsor 
cigarette case with integral 
lighter and a silver compact 
(4)� £30 - £50

Lot 102

Lot 106
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113
A mahogany-cased jade phoenix seal, together 
with a pair of jade belt buckles in lilac and blue 
and a group of three archer's thumb rings (6)�	
	 £60 - £100

114
A Persian enamel (Minakari) charge, signed 
Rasoul Karimi, within a presentation box�	
	 £30 - £50

115
A set of eight boxes Ching-t'ai-lan Artist's 
Workshop cloisonné plates, circa 1991 (8)�	
	 £40 - £60

 
116
A Penny Black stamp, JF, together with 
five Penny Reds and a further stamp (7)
� £50 - £70

117
A 1930's-1950's archive of letters and 
postcards addressed to Miss Adeline 
Margaret Danger of 63 Sutton Court, 
Chiswick including letters from her 
father (based in Rangoon) during the 
War, a letter from Frau Anna Hummert 
in Germany in 1935, a burial certificate 
for her father Wilhelm Carl Auguste 
Danger, solicitors letters relating to Mr 
Danger's estate etc., some addressed 
to Miss Danger at 'Typing Section, 
Research Department, 16 Old Queen St, 
Westminster' or 'Room 503 Ministry of 
Supply' (Qty)� £60 - £80

118
A Jules Rimet Cup World Championship 
England 1966 programme together 
with other domestic and international 
programmes, three boxes of 1982 Spain 
World Cup matches, and various 1960/70's 
Speedway programmes (Qty)� £150 - £200

119
A 1980/90's Luton Town 'The Hatters' Football 
Club football bearing team signatures including 
Ian Hill, Neil etc.� £30 - £50

Lot 116

Lot 119
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120
An Austrian/Black Forest inkwell or desk stand 
modelled as two birds over a nest with a 
naturalistic surround, over a single drawer on a 
stepped base, 29 x 20 cm� £150 - £200

121
A Black Forest-type carved oak oil lamp 
with a glass reservoir and funnel, the 
brass handle initialled JB, h. 34 cm excl. 
funnel� £50 - £80

 
122
A late 19th/early 20th century 
carved beech figure modelled as a 
saint or patron, on a plinth base, 
44 cm� £60 - £80

123
An Africa carved stool, Congo, the 
surface with incised decoration over 
three hoops and legs with claw feet, 
di. 28 cm, h. 31 cm� £30 - £50

124
A graduated pair of 20th century Nigerian 
'Benin Bronze' figures modelled as warriors 
holding ceremonial spears, h. 55 and 
47 cm (2)� £300 - £400

125
A 19th century 
mahogany oak 
apothecary box by 
Lynch & Co. London, 
the interior with glass 
medicine bottles, 
scales and funnel, 
33 x 18.5 cm�
	 £100 - £150

Lot 122

Lot 123
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126
A George II/III fruitwood and strung caddy of 
rectangular form, the interior split into three 
compartments with a tray, shell inlay to the 
inside of the lid, 30 x 15 cm� £30 - £50

127
A group of fourteen Stephen's Inks earthenware 
bottles containing 'Blue Black Writing Fluid', 
various sizes (14)� £100 - £150

128
A group of reprinted photographs depicting First 
World War officers, a group of Police Officers, 
Emmeline Pankhurst's arrest at Buckingham 
Palace etc. (5)� £30 - £40

129
A 20th century Zardozi panel, 60 x 46 cm, 
together with a framed pair of Chinese 
needlework embroideries (3)� £50 - £80

130
A 20th century Chinese 
watercolour scroll depicting 
a village and bridge, total 
155 x 82 cm� £60 - £100

131
After Ohara Koson 
(Japanese, 1877-1945), 
A pair of birds in a snowy 
landscape, woodblock print 
with body colour, image 
34 x 18 cm, together with 
five others in the same 
series (6)� £200 - £300

132
A W&R Jacob & Co. 
'Ice Biscuits' tin box 
with a glass lid, 
23 x 23 x 26 cm, 
together with a Brexton 
'Food Box' (2)� £50 - £70

Lot 127

Lot 131
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133
A Studio Anne Carlton (SAC) sculpted chess set 
modelled as 18th century naval officers and sea 
men� £80 - £120

134
A percussion blunderbuss together with a 
tribal throwing spear and four other vintage 
percussion and flintlock pistols (all for parts and 
repair) (6)� £50 - £100

135
A model of the ship 'Lilla Dan', contained 
within a beech and five-glass case, 
84 x 36 x 59 cm 
*Lilla Dan was built in 1951 at the well-
known shipyard in Svendborg, Denmark, 
by J. Ring Andersen.� £120 - £180

136
Attributed to Marius Ernest 
Sabino, a French patinated 
brass chandelier with a 
hexagonal frosted glass shade 
relief modelled with exotic 
birds, together with a matching 
set of four V-form wall lights, 
each with a matching glass 
shade (5)� £500 - £800

137
A group of seventeen 1960's British Railways 
Board and British Railways Central Wagon 
Authority internal staff posters including 'No 
Accidents Here Please!', 'Well Done!', 'Don't 
Risk It!', Keep Those Wagons Working!', 
'Stop that Thief!' etc. (17)� £200 - £300

138
A group of four early-to-mid 20th century 
Japanese silk blend embroideries depicting 
landscapes , two 29 x 60 cm (image only), two 
21 x 26 cm (image only) (4)� £150 - £200

139
An early 20th century Chinese School silk 
embroidery on panel, image 34 x 19 cm�	
	 £30 - £50

Lot 136 (part)
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140
Indian School, a gouache and ink drawing, gilt 
highlighted, initialled LHC, image 
25 x 17 cm, together with a pair of Middle 
Eastern watercolours on linen depicting palace 
scenes, images 32 x 22 cm each (3)�	
	 £150 - £200

141
A mid-20th century silk embroidery on panel 
depicting a still life with flowers and butterflies, 
image 65 x 43 cm� £50 - £80

142
A Chinese cloisonné container, h. 9 cm, together 
with a hardstone dragon, w. 16 cm and a 
Chinese dish (3)� £50 - £70

143
Two albums of postcards including First 
World War recruitment and portraits, 
marching bands, Hucknall No1 & No2 
Colliery, a set of six 'The Bedfords' humorous 
cards, sixteen 'Bombardment of Lowestoft' 
cards, rural and urban scenes etc.	
                                                      £80 - £120

144 - 152
Spare Lots

Lot 141
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Pictures & Prints, Ceramics & Glassware

153
Henry Cooper (1859-1934), 
'Cader Idris', 
signed and dated 1918, 
oil on canvas, 
image 40 x 59 cm� £100 - £150

154
David Rolt (1915-1985), 
A head and shoulders portrait of 
Ingrid Bergman, signed, 
pencil drawing, 
image 41 x 30 cm� £40 - £60

155
After Reginald H Smallridge 
(b. 1903), 
'East Gate, Totnes', 
signed in pencil, 
etching, 
image 24 x 17 cm� £20 - £30

156
After Joseph Pennell (1860-1926), 
'The Ponte Vecchio 1883', 
signed in the mount, 
etching, 
image 27 x 22 cm� £50 - £80

 
157
Gianni Raffaelli (Florence, b. 1952), 
A Bracco Italiano pointing dog, 
signed and numbered 74/150, 
limited edition etching, 
image 12 x 12 cm� £80 - £120

158
After John Boydell (publisher, 1719-1804), 
'A View taken near Limehouse Bridge,
looking down the Thames', 
engraving, 
image 23 x 40 cm, 
together with a further engraving depicting 
'Brewers, Chesters and Galley Quays 1846' (2)
� £30 - £50

159
After Sir William Russell Flint 
(Scottish, 1880-1969), 
'Reclining Nude 1', 
signed in pencil to margin with Frost & Reed 
blind stamp, 
image 31 x 58 cm� £100 - £150

Lot 153 (detail)

Lot 157

Lot 159
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160
H... Wilkinson (20th Century), 
'Rip's Portrait', 
painted when he was 32, 
signed and dated 1940, 
oil on canvas, 
image 50 x 40 cm� £60 - £80

161
Daniel Sherrin (1868-1940), 
'Near Ruckinge, Ashford, Kent', 
signed with attribution to the 
mount, 
oil on canvas, 
image 59 x 105 cm� £150 - £200

162
Osman Webb ARBSA 
(1913-2003), 
'Above Branscombe', 
signed, 
oil on board, 
image 46 x 54 cm, 
RBSA tag verso� £80 - £120

163
Spare Lot

164
Adrianus van Blyk (Dutch, 19th Century), 
An estuary scene, 
signed, 
oil on board, 
image 36 x 51 cm� £100 - £150

165
Spare Lot

Lot 161

Lot 164
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166
Georg Fischhof (Austrian, 1849-1914), 
A Mediterranean coastal townscape, 
signed A.L. Terni (Fischhof's alias), 
oil on canvas, 
image 39 x 49 cm, 
together with another by the same hand (2)�	
	 £200 - £250

167
19th Century School, 
A head and shoulders portrait of 'Augustus 
William Collier, Mathematical Tutor at The 
Elizabeth College, Guernsey, Father of Arthur 
Thomas Collier, who was Evelyn Maude 
Whiteley's father', 
unsigned, 
oil on canvas, 
image 59 x 39 cm� £80 - £120

168
Elio Vitali (Italian, 20th Century), 
A smiling clown, 
signed, 
oil on canvas, 
image 39 x 29 cm, 
together with three other smaller oils by the 
same hand (4)� £100 - £150

169
Professor Luigi (Gigi) Rocca (Italian, b. 1952), 
'Bambino...', 
signed, 
oil on canvas,
image 39 x 29 cm� £50 - £80

170
Herbert St John Jones (1872-1939), 
'Rustic Wild Rose', 
signed and dated 1919, 
oil on canvas, 
70 x 90 cm� £400 - £600

Lot 166

Lot 167
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171
19th Century School, 
A head and shoulders portrait of Reverend 
William Greenwood, New Malton, 
miniature on ivory, 
image 7 x 5.5 cm, 
within a giltwood frame with details verso, 
dated 1827, 
together with a matching portrait of Mrs W. 
Greenwood (2) 
*Engravings of Greenwood by Thomas Blood, 
the famous stipple engraver and illustrator, 
are to be found in the British Museum and 
National Galleries of Scotland.� £200 - £300

172
Late 19th/Early 20th Century, 
A full-length portrait of a seated lady, 
within a tiled room, 
unsigned, 
overpainted lithograph, 
image 27 x 21 cm, 
together with a 1920/30's household ledger (2)
� £40 - £60

173
Geraldine Dewar RSP (nee Sherrin), 
A still life study of tulips and other flowers 
in a jug, 
signed G. Sherrin, 
watercolour, 
image 34 x 45 cm� £30 - £50

174
Henry John Sylvester Stannard RBA 
(1870-1951), 
A waterfall and stream in Dartmoor, 
signed, 
image 24 x 16 cm� £120 - £150

175
Melicent S Grose A.S.W.A (English 1844-1923), 
A still life study of flowers in a basket, 
signed and dated 1884, 
watercolour, 
image 49 x 38 cm� £60 - £80

176
Henry John Sylvester Stannard RBA 
(1870-1951), 
'Harvesting at Riseley, Bedfordshire', 
signed, 
watercolour, 
image 26 x 37 cm� £150 - £200

177
Stanley Orchart (1920-2005), 
'Windmill at Cley', 
signed, 
watercolour, 
image 35 x 47 cm� £80 - £120

178
Stanley Orchart (1920-2005), 
'Burnham Overy Staithe', 
signed, 
watercolour, 
image 35 x 47 cm	 £80 - £120

179 - 180
Spare Lots
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181
A pair of late 19th century vases of 
classical form, each with ring handles 
and decorated with a Grecian figure, 
retailed by Primavesi & Sons, 
h. 33 cm, together with a pale green 
and gilt decorated covered urn (3) (af)
� £80 - £120

182
An early 20th century Carlton Ware 
bowl decorated with peacocks and 
rockery on a mottled blue ground, 
d. 38.5 cm� £30 - £50

183
A 19th century ribbon plate centrally 
decorated with pink roses within a gilt border, 
d. 23 cm, together with four further cabinet 
plates (5)� £50 - £80

184
A group of 19th century and later tableware 
comprising a bachelors teapot of ovoid form, 
gilt decoraed with a band of stylised leaves and 
flowers, h. 12.5 cm, a Rockingham style milk 
jug, a Royal Crown Derby teapot lid, two tea 
cups, two saucers, a miniature florally encrusted 
teapot and two blue and white sake bowls (qty)
� £50 - £80

185
A group of 19th century and later tableware 
including a Coalport trio decorated with floral 
swags within a pale green ground, a Minton 
teacup and saucer with butterfly handle, a 
Felspur trio, further trios, teacups and saucers 
and milk jugs (28)� £150 - £200

186
A group of glass comprising a 
dolls house wine glass, h. 2 cm, 
a dolls house Whyte & Mackays 
whisky bottle, a green glass 
drinking vessel, a Mary Gregory 
style miniature orange vase and a 
scent bottle (5)� £30 - £50

187
A Japanese Takahashi blue and 
white bowl typically decorated with 
traditional landscapes, d. 15 cm�
	 £40 - £60

188
A Doulton stoneware two handled vase, 
decorated with stylised flowers on a mottled 
blue ground, base signed 'BN', h. 18 cm�	
	 £40 - £60

Lot 182

Lot 188
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189
A Martin Brothers vase of slender square section 
shouldered form decorated in a plain mottled 
blue glaze, h. 26.5 cm� £150 - £200

190
A Martin Brothers vase 
of ovoid square section 
shouldered form 
decorated in a plain 
mottled brown/blue 
glaze with raised oval 
motifs, h. 24 cm�	
                   £150 - £200

191
Randolph Caldecott 
for Minton's, a set of 
three 'The Three Jovial 
Huntsmen' tiles, each, 
20 x 20 cm (3) (af)�	
                   £300 - £400

192
A bisque figure/decoration 
modelled as a child harlequin, 
h. 12 cm� £40 - £60

193
A Jonathan Harris 
scent bottle and 
stopper of slender 
ovoid form decorated in 
shades of purple, green 
and blue with gold 
highlights, 
h. 14.5 cm, together 
with four further scent 
bottles and four vases 
(9)               £150 - £200

Lot 190 Lot 189

Lot 192
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194
Twelve Staffordshire figures 
comprising four clock groups, 
a pair of equestrian figures, two 
cows and calfs and four further 
figures, together with a volume 
'Staffordshire Portrait Figures' 
by P. D. Gordon Ough (qty)
� £100 - £150

 
195
A Doulton Lambeth stoneware water jug of 
tapered cylindrical form incised with a lion, 
Hannah Barlow, h. 22 cm (af)� £80 - £120

196
A Royal Doulton stoneware 
tankard relief decorated with 
stylised foliate motifs on a 
mottled toffee ground, h. 13 cm, 
together with a miniature spill 
vase (2)� £40 - £60

197
A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware jardinieres 
relief decorated with a band of foliate motifs on a 
mottled blue/green ground, h. 18.5 cm (2)�	
	 £60 - £100

198
A pair of early 20th century Austrian bottle vases 
of bellied form, each decorated with stylised 
poppies on a green ground, h. 24 cm (2)�	
	 £50 - £80

199
A Formia, Murano pink glass bowl of shell 
shaped form, w. 23 cm and two Kralik glass 
vases (3)	 £60 - £100

200
Spare Lot

Lot 198

Lot 199 (part)

Lot 195
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Books, Maps & Ephemera

201
Sale catalogue for The Crystal Palace, 
Sydenham. To Be Sold by Auction... on Tuesday 
28th Day of November, 1911, at the Estate 
Room... by Howard Frank of Messrs. Knight, 
Frank & Rutley. Contains sepia and engraved 
photographs separated by original tissue paper 
and with original publisher's pictorial wrappers.
� £150 - £250

202 - 203
Spare Lots

 
204
Album containing approximately 349 
postcards from the late 19th century and 
early 20th century. Extensive variety of styles 
and subjects, including military, vehicles 
landscapes, people, villages and cities, world 
sites, as well as events such as the eruption 
of Mt Etna, the 1908 Messina earthquake and 
the funeral of King Edward VII. A number of 
embossed celebratory postcards are included, 
as well as colourised and artistic cards. Many 
cards have original postmarked stamps on 
reverse with original message	 £100 - £150

205
Nine Alice In Wonderland/Through the 
Looking Glass books, including several 1st 
editions, including Through the Looking 
Glass and Alice in Wonderland from Ward 
Lock and co (no dust jacket on Through 
the Looking Glass, Alice in Wonderland is 
board book), Juvenile Productions (no dust 
cover), Regent Classics, Partridge and Co 
1st edition from 1910, Spring Books early 
reader board book, and Andrew Dakers Ltd 
(1955).� £80 - £100

206
Four antiquarian books dating from 18th 
and 19th century. A Strange Story by Lord 
Lytton (1887), gilt edges with leather and 
cloth binding. Memoires Secrets pour Servir 
A L'Histoire de la Republique Des Lettres 
En France ou Journal D'un Observateur, 
16th volume (1781), and two volumes of 
Memoirs of Count Grammont by Count 
Anthony Hamilton (limited edition paper 
print, number 248 of 265, 1889)� £60 - £80

Lot 201
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207
Five first editions from various authors. The 
Ebb Tide by Robert Louis Stevenson and Lloyd 
Osbourne, 1894 (cloth, no dustcover). Dramatic 
Romances etc, and Ferishtah's Fancies/
Parleyings with Certain People, both by Robert 
Browning, 1889. Jungle Girl by Edgar Rice 
Burroughs, 1933 (cloth, no dustcover). The 
Secrets of A Showman by Charles B Cochran 
(cloth, no dustcover, signed by Evelyn Cochran - 
wife of Charles Cochran).� £60 - £80

208
Two volume set of the Brain From Ape to Man 
by Frederick Tilney, dark green hardcover 
binding with gilt on spine. 1928, 1st edition.�	
	 £100 - £150

209
The River Rhine to the Baltic Sea A Narrative 
Account of the Pursuit and Final Defeat of the 
German Armed Forces, dated March-May 1945. 
A scarce historical work containing information 
on the pursuit and final defeat of the German 
Armed Forces during World War Two, with 
monochrome glossy photos and four folding 
maps loosely enclosed to rear of text, Original 
board cover� £60 - £80

210
Collection of 19 Silverstone and other race day 
programmes dating from 1970s and 1980s, one 
containing signatures of former F1 champions 
Graham Hill, Jack Brabham and John Surtees, 
and one containing signatures of World Rally 
champion Stig Blomqvist and World Rally 
championship co-driver Henry Liddon.� £60 - £80

 
211
19th Century scrapbook containing various 
ephemera, including admission to the funeral 
of William Pitt (numbered 470, with wax seal), 
George IV coronation invitation (embossed, 
numbered 4541), George IV coronation 
banquet invitation (embossed with "Christ 
and CO manufactors of enameled invitation 
cards" plate on reverse), and "The Last But 
Two" BISH lottery embossed handbill from 
1st March 1826.� £200 - £250

212
Ceremonial to be observed at the Funeral of His 
Late Majesty King George the Sixth of Blessed 
Memory, February 15th, 40pp., 4to, 1952, along 
with admission to King Edward VII's coronation 
dinner, July 5th 1902.� £60 - £80

213
Pair of 19th century small scrapbooks 
containing primarily various artwork pieces, 
including sketches and line drawings, includes 
several board covers depicting Saint George, 
The Old Navy, Cinderella and Midsummer Night
� £60 - £80

Lot 208 (part)
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214
Selection of sporting (mainly cricketing) 
memorabilia, primarily from the 1960s, 
including the order of service for the funeral of 
Frank Worrell (ICC hall of famer, West Indies 
captain and former senator of Jamaica), 
a Playfair Cricket Annual 1949, miniature 
autograph cricket bats and printed signature 
photo along with various programmes 
from the era� £60 - £80

 
215
Lorna Doone by R.D Blackmore, Harrap, 1922 
reprint, with colour plates. The New New Guines 
by Beatrice Grimshaw, Hutchinson & Co, 1910, 
with illustrations and fold out map. The Life of 
Charlotte Bronte, fourth edition, by E.C Gaskell, 
London Smith Elder & Co, 1858.� £60 - £80

 
 
216
Walks Through London, or A Picture of the 
British Metropolis by G.A. Cooke (contains 
architectural descriptions of the cities of London, 
Westminster, The Borough of Southwark and 
their environs). Published by Sherwood,Gilbert 
and Piper (believed to be around 1833 
publication date). Board bound with "New 
Picture of London with a map and thirty fine 
plates" embossed on front (no map included in 
book).� £60 - £80

217
Collection of early to mid 19th Century letters 
and receipts, including 1803 from a W. Okley 
to his wife referencing proposed trips to 
Bedford, including St Peters Church, and a 
letter regarding a request from John Lees for 
the lease of a building in Manchester for the 
Welsh Methodists (dated 1816). Collection 
also includes several handwritten receipts 
from companies of the era, as well as original 
wax sealed envelopes including several sent 
from the United States to England.� £60 - £80

Lot 216
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218
A Brief Account of the Researches and 
Discoveries in Upper Egypt made under the 
direction of Henry Salt by Giovanni D'Athanasi, 
including a detailed catalogue of Mr Salt's 
collection of Egyptian Antiquities, with twelve 
engravings of some of the most interesting 
objects and an enumeration of those articles 
purchased for the British Museum. Published in 
1836 by John Hearne. Appears to be extremely 
rare 1st edition, hardback with brown cloth 
binding, with gold embossed title of "Salt's 
Upper Egypt" on spine. Includes fold out 
illustration, and several full page plates�	
	 £200 - £300

219
Selection of five books ranging from 1812-1933. 
1812 directory, printed by Chapman of Glasgow 
- detailed information on institutions of the time, 
towns in England and Scotland, members of 
cavalry and King's Household, peerages, taxes, 
lunar calendar etc., Jack London, The Jacket, 
1915 1st edition no dust cover, First Lessons in 
Book-Keeping by J Thornton, 1898 2nd edition 
reprint, The Arts of the Church: Church Bells 
by H B Walters, 1st edition 1908 and Rudyard 
Kipling, Barrack Room Ballads and Other 
Verses, 1933 edition� £60 - £80

220
Review copy of H G Wells The 
Shape of Things to Come, 
published by Hutchinson. Copy 
is accompanied by letter from 
the editor to Western Mail and 
South Wales News dated 24th 
August 1933 requesting a 
review on publication date of 
1st September that year. The 
review and reviewer's notes are 
also included, and the book 
is stamped "with publishers 
compliments". The novel is 
well-known as featuring several 
predictions, including the 
bombings of major cities in an 
upcoming global war, weapons 
of mass destruction and climatic 
disaster, as well as being one of 
the first uses of "C.E." instead of 
"A.D."� £60 - £80

221
3 volumes, including index, of A History 
of the County of Bedford from the Victoria 
History of the Counties of England, 1904. 
Each volume has photographs throughout of 
the local area, and details of the topography, 
zoology, archaelogy and history of all towns 
and villages in Bedfordshire. Large volumes, 
between 380-460 pages each volume�	
                                                    £100 - £120

Lot 218
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222
Two small 19th century albums containing 
signed writing of Charles Spurgeon and other 
contemporaries of the time, as well as some 
pencil sketches� £60 - £80

223
The Botanical Magazine or Flower-
Garden Displayed, Vol III by William 
Curtis, 1890. Containing colour 
illustrations throughout by the famous 
botanist William Curtis� £60 - £80

224
Selection of five 19th 
and 20th century books. 
Three Old Maids of the 
House of Penruddock 
by Bridget Bluemantle 
(1806), The Illustrated Book 
of Patience Games by 
Professor Hoffman (1900), 
A Descriptive Key to H.B's 
Political Sketches Nos 
601 to 800 by John Doyle 
(1845), H.M. Bateman by 
Himself (1937) and Seven 
Pillars of Wisdom by TE 
Lawrence (1935)� £60 - £80

225
Selection of eight 1st editions and 
other novels, including 1st editions by 
Freda Lingstrom (The Beggars Fiddle), 
Kingsley Amis (The Green Man), and 
Anne Nash (Death by Design), along 
with The River Pirates by Herbert 
Strang, Sunset at Blandings by P G 
Wodehouse, Now We Are Six by A 
A Milne, What Happened to Eric by 
Ernest Scrivener and Jackson's Ju-Ju 
by Arthur E Southon� £60 - £80

226
Four personally signed photographs 
from Vivien Leigh, Robert Taylor and 
Edmund Gwenn, stars of the 1938 
MGM movie A Yank At Oxford, filmed 
at Elstree Studios. These photos were 
signed to a known employee at the 
studios (related to the vendor), and are 
believed to be during production of the 
film, which starred a then little-known 
Vivien Leigh, and is believed by many 
historians to be the film which gained 
her the part of Scarlett O'Hara in Gone 
With the Wind.� £100 - £150

Lot 223

Lot 226
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227
Selection of Kate Greenaway 
books. Almanack for 1884, 
Almanack for 1886, Little Folks 
Painting Book with illustrations by 
Kate Greenaway (no date on book, 
around 1879), and Kate Greenaway 
Pictures (1921)� £60 - £100

228
Selection of five 19th and 20th 
century books. The Times Book 
of Russia (1916), Having Been A 
Soldier (Advance Proof edition) by 
Lieutenant Colonel Colin Mitchell, 
A Rose for Winter (Hogarth Press, 
1955) by Laurie Lee, Little Women 
(Warnes Star Serries, 1887) and 
Warleggan (Ward, Lock and co, 1st 
edition, 1953) by Winston Graham
� £60 - £80

229
Three volume set of Arabian Nights (Chattus and 
Windus, 1883).. Volumes are bound with board 
and vellum spine.� £60 - £80

230
Volume II of A Dictionary of Chemistry containing 
the Theory and Practice of that Science: It's 
Application to Natural Philosophy, Medicine, 
Natural History and Animal Economy. Second 
English edition with notes, additions and two 
fold out plates. Printed by T Cadell and P 
Elmsley, 1777, bound in calf vellum� £80 - £100

231
Three volumes of The 
Great War I was There 
(Amalgamated Press, 
London - embossed 
hardbound), along with 
The First World War (Daily 
Express Publications, 
1933) and ten volumes 
of The War Illustrated by 
Hammerton (Amalgamated 
Press, London - embossed 
hardbound)� £80 - £100

232
Five books pertaining to late 19th and early 
20th century British monarchs. Two volumes 
of Edward VII His Life and Times (1910, 
Amalgamated Press), as well as Queen 
Alexandra's Christmas Gift Book: Photographs 
from my Camera (1908), V.R.I. Her Life and 
Empire by the Marquis of Lorne K.T (1901, 
possibly 1st edition - gilt cover and frontispiece), 
and a Souvenir of the Visit of H.M. The King to 
First Eastern General Hospital on 3rd August 
1916 (inscribed in ink to Her Grace the Duchess 
of Bedford Dec 14th 1918 from the author 
Colonel Joseph Griffiths CMG TD)� £80 - £100

Lot 227
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233
Bound collection of Barthomolew's half-inch 
maps, full set covering the United Kingdom, 
revised 1906 set.� £80 - £100

234
Collection of 24 equestrian books from the early 
20th century, including programme and judges 
awards booklet from the 1st International Horse 
show in 1907, a William Hill signature on a copy 
of Great Horses of the Year 1954-55, three 
leather bound volumes of The Horse in Health 
and Disease by J Wortley Axe from 1908 and 
other antiquarian equestrian books� £100 - £150

235
Small suitcase (original case issued to 
Captain Donald Sladden who served 
under Field Marshall Auchinleck and 
Field Marshall Montgomery in African and 
European operations) containing full set of 
folded military GSGS maps for post D-Day 
operations through France, Belgium and 
Holland. Case is marked with white paint 
which was used to designate the destination 
of the case under military operation in Africa.
� £200 - £300

236
Folio containing a substantial number of 2nd 
World War military maps printed between 
1939 and 1945 for North African and Egyptian 
campaigns, as well as the 1944 allied invasion 
through France, Belgium and Holland�	
	 £200 - £300

237
Two volumes of Farthest North, Being a Record 
of a Voyage of Exploration of the Ship 'Fram' 
1893-96 and of a Fifteen Months' Sleigh 
Journey by Dr. Nansen Fridjtof and Lieut. 
Johansen with an Appendix by Otto Sverdrup, 
Captain of the 'Fram'. About One Hundred 
and Twenty Full Page and Numerous Text 
Illustrations and Coloured Plate in Facsimile from 
Dr. Nansen s Own Sketches Portrait and Maps.
Published by London George Newnes, Ltd. 
1898, 1st edition in this format� £60 - £80

238
FRANKLAND CAPT. CHARLES COLVILLE. 
Travels to & from Constantinople, containing two 
fold out maps, and several photographic plates
� £60 - £80
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239
The Complete Book of British Butterflies by F. W 
Frohawk, 1st edition 1934. Published by Ward, 
Lock and Co Ltd. Contains a number of colour 
and black and white plates� £60 - £80

240
Lot of four 19th century and early 
20th editions of Robinson Crusoe 
by Daniel Defoe (illustrated by 
Walter Paget, Cassell 1891), John 
Halifax Gentleman by Mrs Craik 
(Ward & Lock, 1910) , Pickwick 
Papers by Charles Dickens 
(Chapman and Hall, inscription 
for 1878), and Pilgrims Progress 
by John Bunyan (Fisher & Sons, 
1838)� £60 - £80

241
Scotts Poetical Works in Three 
Volumes (James Nichol, 1857), 
The Notorious Mrs Ebbsmith (1st 
edition signed by Arthur W Pinero) 
and two signed 1st editions by 
Margaret Kennedy (Escape Me 
Never and A Long Week-end (the 
latter is number 297 of a limited 
print run of 525 copies)� £60 - £80

242
Four books, one folio and one print 
containing equestrian, hunting 
and racing engravings. The King's 
Racehorse (1st edition, number 20 
of 50 in jap vellum, with frontplate 
of Alfred William Cox, as well as 
accompanying folio containing 
engravings), Hunting Scenes 
by Cecil Aldin (1936, Eyre and 
Spottiswoode), Cross Country with 
Hounds by F A Stewart (Collins, 
1936), Thoroughbred Sires (Clarence 
Hailey, 1908), as well as Chinese 
rolled up print of horse� £60 - £80

243
Political Caricatures 1904 by F. 
Carruthers Gould (London: Edward 
Arnold), and John L. Stoddard's 
Portfolio of Photographs of Famous 
Cities, 1893 (published by the 
Werner Company of Chicago).�	
	 £60 - £80

244
14 Admiralty navigation charts dating from the 
1950s-1970s.� £60 - £80

245
Two Harry Potter 1st editions, including misprint 
on page 99 of Half Blood Prince� £60 - £80

Lot 239

Lot 245
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246
Folder containing around 640 picture 
postcards from the early 1900s, many with 
original postmarks and stamps. Set includes 
colour and black and white cards depicting 
internal and external scenes, as well as 
artwork and a full set of Merrimack "Your 
Fortune" birth month cards� £60 - £80

247
16 books by H.E.Bates, including a number of 
1st editions.. The Tinkers of Elstow (2nd ed), 
The Feast of July (1st ed), The Darling Buds of 
May (1st ed), The Cruise of the Breadwinner (1st 
ed, 2 copies - 1 with and 1 without dustcover), 
The Seekers (1st ed), The Distant Horns of 
Summer (1st ed), A Moment in Time (1st ed, 2 
copies -1 with and 1 without dustcover), The 
Scarlet Sword (1st ed), The Song of the Wren 
(1st ed), The Triple Echo (1st ed), The Yellow 
Meads of Asphodel (1st ed), The Nature of Love 
(1st ed). Love for Lydia (1st ed), A Crown of Wild 
Myrtle (1st ed), A Breath of Fresh Air (1st ed, 2 
copies, no dustcovers)� £40 - £60

248
11 volumes of The Strand magazine, bound in 
part leather binding, dating from 1891 - 1903. 
Set includes works by H G Wells (The First 
Men in the Moon), Sir Arthur Conan Doyle (The 
Hound of the Baskervilles) and many others�	
	 £60 - £80

249
13 volumes of The National Encyclopaedia A 
Dictionary of Universal Knowledge (missing 
volume 10), 1884 in original hardback binding. 
All volumes have colour and black and 
white plates throughout, volume opens with 
"New Edition-Supplied to Subscribers only" 
introduction.page.� £60 - £80

250
6 volumes of A Popular History of the 
Great War (Fleetway, 1925), along with two 
volumes of Battles of the Nineteenth Century 
(Cassell & Company, 1896), and Battles of 
English History (Methuen & Co, 1905)�
                                                        £60 - £80

Lot 249 (part)
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251
Framed 17th century map of Bedfordshire 
(Befordiensis Comitatus Anglis) by Johan (Joan) 
Blaeu, Blaeu was one of the most renowned 
cartographers of the 17th century, and this 
map has his signature crown and flags crest 
depicted along with details of Bedfordshire town 
and village names of the time. Crests of various 
Dukes and Earls of Bedford are also depicted. 
Map is framed behind glass with a wooden 
frame.� £100 - £150

252
Two late 19th and early 20th century books 
relating to boxing and bodybuilding. Prides of 
the Fancy by Trevor C Wignall, signed by the 
author to P R Lowenthal in 1937, Eveleigh Nash 
& Grayson, 1928. Strength and How to Obtain 
It by noted 19th century bodybuilder Eugen 
Sandow, Gale and Polter Ltd, 1897, 1st edition. 
Containing black and white plates of Sandow 
and his pupils, as well as letters from pupils and 
original advertising at back of book� £60 - £80

253
Chatty Letters from the East and West by A 
H Wylie (Sampson Low, Marston, Searle and 
Rivington, 1879 in original leather binding 
by Burn & Co with gilt edging). The book is 
historically significant as a series of letters 
written during a tour of the world during the time 
along with a fold out map. Book is inscribed "for 
the Lady Holland with the authors compliments"
� £80 - £100

254
The Jubliee Book of Cricket by Prince K.S. 
Ranjitsinhji (William Blackwood & Sons, 1897). 
Hardback book by renowned England test 
cricketer Ranjitsinhi� £60 - £80

255
Five books relating to army life and 
wartime. Bound copies of The Garrison 
Officer Cadet Battalion Chronicles, editions 
from 1917-1919, with the final edition 
containing several autographs relevant to 
the publication. RAF Pocket Book 1937 
in bound leather case including appendix. 
Pilots Notes for Spitfire 21 Griffion 61 
engine. With Kitchener to Khartum by G W 
Steevens, 1st edition, 1898. Boys' Book of 
Famous Soldiers by J Walker McSpadden, 
1919.� £60 - £80

256
Five antiquarian books, largely pertaining 
to history and geography of the time. A 
Grammar of History (tenth edition, 1816 
with fold out maps, leather bound. Animal 
Heroes by Ernest Thompson Seton, 
1896, leather bound with several plates. 
Geographical Magazine Volume 1, 1874 
(leather bound with several fold out maps). 
Harmsworth's New Atlas (1920, vellum 
binding). L'Illustration, 1924 with part 
leather binding� £60 - £80

Lot 254

Lot 251 (detail)
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257
Biblia Sacra Vulgatae Editionis Sixti V, 
Pontificus Max Jussu Recognita Et Clementis 
VIII Auctoritate edita Versiculis Distincta et ad 
Singula Capita Argumentis aucta, pluribusque 
imaginibus ad historiarum notitiam politissime 
elaboratia, ornata; indiceque epistolarum et 
evangeliorum venetiis 1690. Original full vellum, 
sewn on four cords with commentaries printed 
in narrow margin in six distinct fine Upright and 
Italic Roman fonts. Initials depicting Biblical 
scenes. Additional illustrated engraved title 
page and over 250 separate and original 
engraved woodcut illustrations. Exceedingly 
rare as so many copies were broken up for their 
illustrations. Only four examples of this complete 
Bible showing on Worldcat worldwide�	
	 £1,000 - £1,500

258
Framed map of Ireland dating from 1714 
by Johann Baptist. Map is gilt framed, in 
colour with depictions of fishermen, coat of 
arms, the irish harp and several mythological 
figures. Map is titled "Hibernia Regnum tam 
in praecipuas. Ultonia. Connacia. Lacenia et 
Momonia� £100 - £150

259
Collection of around 59 beekeeping books and 
pamphlets, including a number of early 20th 
century/late 19th century books, with some 1st 
editions and signed copies. Including The Honey 
Bee (Bevan, around 1838), British Beekeepers 
Guide Book (Bevan, two copies from 1886 and 
1900). The Life of the Bee (Maeterlinck. Several 
editions dating from 1901, 1916,and 1918). 
Honeybees from Close Up (Dines, 1958. 1st 
edition, signed by author), Beekeeping for Profit 
and Pleasure (Webb, 1945. 1st ed). Beekeeping 
Up to Date (Tinsley, 1945. Signed by author). 
Profitable beekeeping (Geary, 1923). Shining 
Hours (Buzzard, 1946. Signed by author). 
Anatomy of the Honeybee (Snodgrass, 1956. 
1st ed)� £80 - £100

260
Seven books relating to Second World War. 
Memories of An Accidental Airman (1st edition 
1986, F F Rainsford signed by author). Winged 
Victory by Jim Davis (1995, signed 1st edition). 
Escape and Evasion by Squadron Leader 
Cyril Penna DFM (1987, signed 1st edition). 
Fighter Pilot by 1st Lt L C Beck Jr (1st edition, 
1946). Fathers Heinkel by Bernard Wicksteed 
(1st edition 1944). Armageddon Road by Billy 
Congreve (1982) and Invasion the D Day Story 
(1954)� £60 - £80

Lot 257
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261
Set of 11 National Park and 
Conservation area proposal maps, 
produced by the Ministry of Town 
and Country Planning in September 
1947. These maps cover England 
and Wales, and include details of 
the plans for all national parks and 
conversation areas, which would 
come into place in 1950 (beginning 
with the Peak District). This is 
directly related to the Hobhouse 
Government committee report of 
1947. All maps are rolled and the set 
is accompanied by a rolled paper 
container with with a War Economy 
Label addressed to Professor A. 
G. Tansley FRS, a pioneer of the 
science of ecology in Britain, who 
was the first person to coin the term 
'ecosystem' in biology� £100 - £120

262
Framed map of the West Indies by Isaak Tirion, 
dated 1754. Map is outlined and coloured with 
wooden frame.� £60 - £80

263
The Roads and Railroads, Vehicles and Modes 
of Travelling. Ancient and Modern Countries 
with accounts of Bridges, Tunnels and Canals in 
various parts of the world (London, 1839). Cloth 
cover with illustrations throughout, gilt edging
� £60 - £80

264
The District Map of Greater London and 
Environs (1st edition) from 1902. This 
fold out map details railways and roads 
of the time. This map shows lines under 
construction (Uxbridge line), steam and 
electric train lines, as well as detailing 
what would become the London 
Underground.� £60 - £80

265
16 Volumes of The Illustrated War News 
(leather bound editions), comprising 
the 1st eight volumes detailing August 
1914 to June 1916, and the 2nd eight 
volumes detailing June 1916-April 1916	
	                                              £60 - £80

266
Selection of 8 A A Milne books published 
between 1924 and 1942. Including 1st edition 
of Now we are six with dust cover in red gilt 
leather, along with 3rd edition (no dust cover, red 
gilt leather) and 26th edition of the same book, 
three editions of Winnie the Pooh (5th in green 
gilt leather, 13th and 29th editions), When We 
Were Very Young (5th edition) and The House at 
Pooh Corner (17th edition).� £200 - £300

Lot 261 (detail)

Lot 266 (part)
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267
1st edition of Cyrano De Bergerac: 
Comedie Heroique en Cinq Actes. 
Representee a Paris, sue le Theatre de la 
Porte Saint-Martin le 28 Decembre 1897. 
Published in 1898. This is the script for 
theatrical performance in French, kept in 
an embossed leather book holder with 
bookmarking tool in holder� £100 - £150

268
Three volumes of the Life and Services of 
Viscount Nelson by Rev James Stanier 
Clarke and John M'Arthur, possibly 
second (1840) edition as there is an 
amendment to the original edition in the 
front of the 1st volume. Volumes are cloth 
bound with gilt and leather corners and 
spine and gilt edged pages.. Enscription 
for James Shearer Ardossan 1857 in 
each volume.� £100 - £150

269
Jeanne D'arc by Frantz Funck-Brentano, 
with full colour illustrations by Guillonnet. 
Published by Boivin et Cie in 1912. Large 
A3 size book with full colour illustrations 
and decorated cloth and gilt binding.�	
                                                   £60 - £80

270
Spare Lot

271
Shanghai Bowuguan Cang 
Hua - paintings in the Shanghai 
museum, Shanghai, Limited 
edition, published in 1959. 
(534 x 375mm). Numerous 
tipped-in coloured plates. Blue 
velvet-covered boards, brocade-
covered box. Fully illustrated 
study of paintings in the Shanghai 
Museum. The artists whose 
works are contained in the book 
include The Four Masters of 
the Yuan, Four Masters of the 
Ming, Four Monks of the Late 
Ming (Bada Shanren, Shih-T'ao, 
Shih Chi and Chien-Chiang), Six 
Masters of the Qing Dynasty, the 
Eight Eccentrics of Yangzhou, Xu 
Beihong, and Qi Baishi.�	
	 £200 - £300

Lot 267

Lot 269
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272
Two volumes of Stories 
and Fairy Tales by Hans 
Christian Andersen 
with pictures by Arthur 
J. Gaskin. (London, 
George Allen, 1893). 
This is a limited edition 
print run of 300 large 
paper editions on 
handmade paper 
especially made for the 
work, with gilt pictorial 
beige cloths and black 
and white illustrations	
                   £150 - £200

Lot 271
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273
Copy of A Description of the Principal 
Picturesque Beauties, Antiquities, and 
Geological Phonomena, of the Isle of Wight 
by Sir Henry C Englefield...with Additional 
Observations on the Strata of the Island 
by Thomas Webster (William Bulmer & Co, 
1816). First edition, large paper copy, half-title, 
engraved portrait, 3 folding engraved maps and 
47 engraved plates, 9 double-page.. Included 
with this lot is a copy of Bacon's Birds Eye View 
of the Isle of Wight map dated from the late 19th 
or early 20th century� £500 - £700

274
Three 17th and 18th century theology books. 
The Christian in Compleat Armour or a Treatise 
of the Saints War against the Devil by William 
Gurnall (1st part, third edition, Ralph Smith, 
1658. Leather and cloth binding). A Select 
Collection of Letters of the Late Reverend 
George Whitefield volume one (Edward 
& Charles Dilley, 1772, leather bound). A 
Commentary on St Paul's Epistle to the 
Galatians by Martin Luther (London, M. Lewis, 
1760, leather bound)� £60 - £80

Lot 273 (part)
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275
Four books relating to fishing. The Book 
of the Fly Rod, number 90 of print run 
of 195, signed by illustrator (Eyre and 
Spottiswoode, 1936), Fly Fishing by Sir 
Edward Grey (JM Dent & Co, 1907), 
Trout Problems by H D Turing (Adam & 
Charles Black, 1948) and Angling and 
Art in Scotland by Ernest E Briggs, with 
gilt cover (Longmans, Green and Co, 
1908)� £60 - £80

276
Fourteen books relating to fishing 
(primarily trout and fly fishing), including 
The Art of Trout Fishing by H. C Cutcliffe 
(1883), The Natural Trout Fly and its 
Imitation by Leonard West (2nd edition, 
1921), British Angling Flies by Michael 
Theakston, Fly Dressing by J Bernard 
(1st edition, 1932), Fly Fishing Some 
New Arts and Mysteries by J C Mottram, 
and Practical Fly-Tying by T R Henn (1st 
ed, 1950)� £60 - £80

 
277
Fifteen books relating to fishing, including 
Studies of An Angler by LJ Wackett (1930), 
An Angler at Large by William Caine (1911), 
The Compleat Angler by Izaak Walton (Folio 
Society, 1949), Fifty Years on the Test by 
C Ernest Pain (1934), The Practical Angler 
by W C Stewart (1927), Angling in Wildest 
Scotland by R Macdonald Robertson (1st 
edition, 1936) and Fishing in Eden by William 
Nelson (1922)� £60 - £80

278
Auld Robin the Farmer by Her Royal Highness 
The Princess Louise (4th daughter of Queen 
Victoria and Prince Albert) and Walter Douglas 
Campbell (well known architect of the time). 
Published by David Douglas, Edinburgh in 1894. 
15 pages of text with sketch illustrations by 
Princess Louise, all of which have tissue guards. 
Board cover. Book is not widely available in any 
condition� £60 - £80

279
Three volume set of The History of Freemasonry 
Robert Freke Gould. No dates, but suspect 
around 1885-1887. Each volume has original 
leather binding with gilt embossing, gilt edged 
page and illustrations throughout the book 
alongside appendixes.	 £80 - £100

280 - 300
Spare Lots

Lot 275 (part)
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Collectable Toys

301
A late 19th/early 20th century three storey dolls 
house with bay windows and red brick finish, 
w. 90 cm� £80 - £120

302
A selection of early 20th century and later 
bisque, plastic and composition dolls, dolls 
house furniture, dolls house accessories and 
ceramics (qty)� £150 - £200

303
A German bisque headed doll with sleeping blue 
glass eyes and open mouth showing four upper 
teeth wearing a red velveteen outfit, l. 31.5 cm, 
a black composition dolls, a moulded plastic 
sailor doll, two further dolls and a quantity of doll 
parts (qty) (af)� £60 - £100

304
A Simon & Halbig bisque headed doll with 
sleeping blue glass eyes, open mouth with two 
upper teeth and trembling tongue, l. 39 cm, 
together with two further bisque headed dolls (3) 
(af)� £60 - £100

305
Thirty-two 1970's and later Sindy dolls, together 
with a Tele Sindy Studio, boxed (qty)� £100 - £150

306
A miniature Steiff fully jointed bear in red mohair, 
l. 16 cm and a Merrythought limited edition golly, 
numbered 173/500 (2)� £30 - £50

307
A small Steff fully jointed bear in brown mohair, 
l. 24 cm� £30 - £50

308
A Steiff baby bear porcelain figure and a 
Jacko Chimp pewter figure, boxed� £20 - £30

309
Two Sindy dolls, a further vintage doll, 
a moulded plastic doll and a group of 
clothing and footwear (qty)� £20 - £30

310
A Reliable Toys black composition doll, l. 41 cm
� £20 - £30

311
An HMS Tiger sailor doll, l. 31 cm and a pack of 
Jaques Happy Families card game (2)� £30 - £50

312
A Moko Muffin the Mule puppet, boxed�£40 - £60

Lot 307

Lot 312
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313
Three Charlie Bears lions comprising: 
Linus, Savannah and Lyra, together with a 
catalogue (4)� £50 - £80

314
Four Charlie Bears bears comprising: 
Lancelot, Tink, Horatio and Torquil, 
together with two bags (6)� £50 - £80

315
A Star Trek The Next Generation 
Tridimensional chess set, boxed� £80 - £120

316
A small group of Meccano including gears, 
plates, wheels, straights etc., together with 
original Meccano boxes and instruction 
leaflets (qty)� £30 - £40

317
A Scalextric Set 31 racing set, a fly-over 
bridge, a long chicane set, a selection of Airfix 
spares, two Merit racing car kits, further Merit 
and other cars, trackside items etc. (qty) (af)
� £150 - £200

318
A group of cast metal figures including knights, 
Zulus, cowboys, Indians, military figures etc., 
together with a small selection of military and 
other cast metal vehicles and artillery (qty)�	
	 £200 - £300

319
A group of cast metal figures, mostly 
farmyard animals and accessories, 
together with a sledge team, Snow 
White and six dwarves and a wooden 
farmstead (qty)� £50 - £80

320
A small group of cast metal and plastic 
figures including Scots Guards, sheep, 
military models and others (qty)�£20 - £30

321
A Tri-ang Minic single decker bus, 
boxed� £50 - £80

 
322
A Dinky 108 Joe 90 'Sam's Car', boxed�	
	 £60 - £100

Lot 321

Lot 322
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323
A JR 21 Thunderbirds Lady Penelope's FAB 1 
friction-driven model, boxed� £60 - £100

324
A G & J Lines Ltd. wooden bodied 
pedal car modelled as a Bentley, 
l. 93 cm� £200 - £300

325
A Japanese Modern Toys 
tinplate car, l. 13.5 cm, a Hornby 
clockwork speedboat, a crane and 
plane (4)� £60 - £100

326
A Wrenn OO gauge No. 2221 
4-6-0 'Cardiff Castle' loco, boxed
� £40 - £60

327
A Hornby Railways OO gauge R080 BR Class 
8P 4-6-2 'Princess Elizabeth' loco, boxed�	
	 £30 - £50

328
Three Lima OO gauge loco's: 205101 tank loco, 
205104 'King Charles II' loco and tender and 
205175 2-6-0 loco and tender, all boxed (3)�	
	 £50 - £80

329
A Hornby Lord of the Isle OO gauge Great 
Western Railway set, boxed� £30 - £50

330
A Hornby OO gauge 'Orient Express' BR 4-6-2 
United States Line Merchant Navy Class loco 
set, boxed� £180 - £220

331
A South Eastern Finecast OO gauge SR 
Wainwright kit, boxed� £60 - £100

Lot 326

Lot 324
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332
A OO gauge Tilbury tank loco kit, boxed�	
	 £60 - £100

 
 
333
A Diapet OO gauge DK-7120 500 series 
Shinkansen Nozomi loco, in blister pack�	
	 £30 - £50

334
A group of Hornby, Tri-ang and other OO items 
including coaches, tank loco, diesel loco, 
buildings, track etc., some boxed (qty)� £30 - £50

335
A Wrenn OO gauge W2242 4-6-2 'City of 
Liverpool' loco and tender, boxed� £40 - £60

336
A Mainline Railways OO gauge 'Royal Scot' loco 
and tender and a Dapol OO gauge LMS 4-4-0 
loco and tender, both boxed (2)� £40 - £60

337
Three Hornby Railways OO gauge loco's: R357 
LMS 4-6-0 patriot, R834 LMS 4-6-2 'Queen 
Mary' and R858 LMS 4-6-0 Class 5, all boxed 
(3)� £80 - £120

338
A group of Hornby Dublo, Wrenn and other 
OO gauge items including coaches, wagons, 
signals, track points etc., some boxed (qty)�	
	 £30 - £50

339
Four Hornby Railways OO gauge R422/423 
coaches and four Replica Railways coaches, all 
boxed (8)� £30 - £50

340
A Marx HO gauge battery operated train set, 
boxed� £40 - £60

341
A Marx O gauge Union Pacific mechanical train 
set, boxed� £40 - £60

 
342
A Hornby O gauge clockwork 'Caerphilly Castle' 
4-4-2 loco and tender� £100 - £150

343
Two Exley O gauge passenger/corridor coaches 
(2)� £80 - £120

344
A Hornby gauge 1842 0-4-0 clockwork loco 
and tender, four further loco's and two tenders, 
some boxed (qty)� £80 - £120

345
Six Hornby OO gauge tinplate coaches, one 
boxed and three pressed metal 'Pullman' 
coaches (9)� £40 - £60

346
Seventeen items of Hornby and other O gauge 
rolling stock including cattle truck, fish truck, 
cement truck and others, two boxed (17)�	
	 £80 - £120

347
A large quantity of Hornby and other O and 
other gauge trackside buildings, signals and 
other items (qty)� £100 - £200

348
Four Matchbox models comprising: 9 AMX 
Javelin, 32 Maserati Bora, 52 Dodge Charger 
MkIII and 66 Mazda RX500, all boxed	 £40 - £60

349 - 350
Spare Lots

Lot 342
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Moorcroft Collection

351
A Moorcroft cabinet plate 
commemorating Spitalfields Temple 
Mills, d. 22 cm, boxed� £30 - £50

352
A 1985 Moorcroft cabinet plate 
decorated with anemone on a white 
ground, d. 22 cm� £20 - £30

 
353
A Moorcroft cabinet plate commemorating 
Thaxted Parish Church, d. 22 cm� £30 - £50

354
A limited edition Moorcroft tile decorated in 
the Snowbank Cottage pattern, ltd. ed. 14/50, 
framed, overall w. 19 cm� £30 - £50

355
Three Moorcroft ashtrays of square form 
decorated with magnolia, hibiscus and clematis, 
w. 11.5 cm (3)� £30 - £50

356
Four Moorcroft pin dishes of circular form 
decorated with magnolia, hibiscus, a butterfly 
etc., one signed by Sally Tuffin, d. 11.5 cm (4)
� £30 - £50

357
Three Moorcroft pin dishes of circular 
form decorated in the Lemons, 
Mamoura and Columbine patterns, 
d. 11.5 cm (3)� £30 - £50

358
A small Moorcroft plate centrally 
decorated with a rainbow trout, 
d. 15 cm� £30 - £50

Lot 351

Lot 353

Lot 354
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359
A Moorcroft ginger jar and cover 
decorated with pink magnolia on 
a blue ground, h. 15.5 cm�	
                                   £80 - £120

360
A small Moorcroft dish decorated in 
the Spiraxia pattern, signed by Emma 
Bossons and others verso, d. 15.5 cm
� £30 - £50

361
A small Moorcroft ovoid vase decorated with 
passionfruit on a dark green ground, h. 9 cm�	
	 £30 - £50

362
A small Moorcroft dish decorated with 
wisteria on a blue ground, d. 10.5 cm�
                                                   £20 - £30

363
A Moorcroft dish centrally decorated with 
an orchid on a blue ground, d. 19 cm�
                                                   £30 - £50

364
A Moorcroft oval vase decorated with 
yellow lilies on a brown ground, h. 8.5 cm
� £20 - £30

365
A Moorcroft bowl decorated with purple 
anemone on a blue ground, d. 21 cm� £50 - £80

366
A Moorcroft bowl decorated with bougainvillea 
on a red flambe ground, d. 18.5 cm� £20 - £30

 
 
367
A Moorcroft bowl on a raised foot decorated 
with hibiscus on a red flambe ground, 
d. 18.5 cm, Queen Mary label to base�	
	 £100 - £150

Lot 359

Lot 365

Lot 367

Lot 364
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368
A Moorcroft plate decorated in the Wine 
Magnolia pattern, d. 25.5 cm� £30 - £50

369
A small Moorcroft vase of ovoid form decorated 
in the Golden Lily pattern, h. 9 cm� £30 - £50

370
A Moorcroft Collectors Club vase 
of slender baluster form decorated 
with fruiting grape vines on a cream 
ground, h. 18 cm� £100 - £150

371
A Moorcroft vase of squat form 
decorated with peach hibiscus 
on a cream ground, h. 10 cm�
                                      £40 - £60

372
A Moorcroft ginger jar and cover decorated in 
the Spring Blossom pattern, h. 15 cm� £40 - £60

373
A pair of Moorcroft 
table lamp bases 
of squat form, each 
decorated in the 
Spring Blossom 
pattern, h. 24.5 cm 
(including fitments) (2)	
                 £120 - £150

374
A Moorcroft table 
lamp base of bellied 
form decorated in the 
Lemons and Birds 
pattern, h. 30.5 cm 
(including fitment)�
	 £60 - £100

Lot 372

Lot 370Lot 371
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375
A Moorcroft box and cover of rectangular 
form decorated with a yellow lily on a 
cream ground, w. 12 cm, Queen Mary 
labels to both sections� £20 - £30

 
376
A Moorcroft jar and cover of rectangular form 
decorated with coneflowers on a cream ground, 
h. 14.5 cm� £80 - £120

377
A Moorcroft jug of bulbous form decorated with 
butterflies on a cream ground, h. 11.5 cm�	
	 £30 - £50

378
A Moorcroft cabinet plate decorated in the 
Columbine pattern, d. 25.5 cm� £30 - £50

379
A Moorcroft fruit bowl decorated in the Gustavia 
Augusta pattern, d. 26.5 cm� £60 - £100

380
A Moorcroft vase of slender shouldered form 
decorated in the Lamia pattern, h. 20 cm�	
	 £20 - £30

381
A Moorcroft candlestick 
of columnar form 
decorated in the Green 
Finch pattern, 
h. 20.5 cm� £40 - £60

382
A Moorcroft vase of 
slender bellied form 
decorated in the 
Jasmine Carousel 
pattern, h. 23 cm�
	 £100 - £150

Lot 376

Lot 379

Lot 381Lot 377
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383
A Moorcroft vase of slender ovoid form 
decorated with pink/purple anemone on a 
shaded green ground, h. 32 cm� £100 - £150

384
A limited edition Moorcroft charger decorated 
with hibiscus green ground, ltd ed 28/200, 
d. 31 cm� £60 - £100

385
A Moorcroft dish of oval form decorated with 
peach hibiscus on a green ground, w. 23 cm		
� £30 - £50

386
A Moorcroft table lamp base of slender bellied 
form decorated with peach hibiscus on a green 
ground, h. 38.5 cm (including fitment), with 
loose Queen Mary label� £50 - £80

387
Four Moorcroft ashtrays of oval form 
decorated with hibiscus, lily, anemone 
and pansies, w. 15.5 cm, together 
with a further teardrop shaped ashtray 
(5)� £30 - £50

388
A Moorcroft box and cover of rectangular form 
decorated with a pink hibiscus on a yellow 
ground, w. 12.5 cm� £20 - £30

389
A Moorcroft yellow lusterware vase of 
shouldered form, h. 19 cm, a pale green dish 
and an orange cylindrical vase (3) (af)� £30 - £50

390
A Moorcroft orange lusterware bottle vase of 
slender form, h. 20.5 cm� £20 - £30

391
A Moorcroft yellow lusterware vase of slender 
shouldered form, h. 22.5 cm� £20 - £30

392
Two Moorcroft metal mounted powder blue 
ashtrays, d.11 cm (2)� £20 - £30

393
Two Moorcroft metal mounted lusterware 
ashtrays, max d. 14 cm and a lustreware lidded 
dish (3)� £20 - £30

394
A Moorcroft bowl decorated with peach hibiscus 
on a green ground, d. 16 cm, Queen Mary label 
to base� £40 - £60

395
A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form decorated with 
peach hibiscus on a green ground, h. 17.5 cm, 
Queen Mary label to base� £60 - £100

396
A miniature Moorcroft bottle vase decorated with 
iris on a white ground, h. 9 cm, together with 
small Doulton flambe dish (2) (af)	 £20 - £30

397 - 400
Spare LotsLot 395

Lot 394
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Silver & Coins

401
A glazed oak case containing seventy-seven 
commemorative five pound coins and crowns, 
case w. 93.5 cm� £200 - £300

402
A Royal Canadian Mint silver 2006 dollar 
commemorating the 150th Anniversary of The 
Victoria Cross and a Westminster cupro-nickel 
and diamond set coin depicting Princess Diana, 
both cased and with certificates� £20 - £30

403
A Westminster silver commemorative three 
coin set celebrating The Age of Steam Record 
Breakers, cased and with certificate� £30 - £50

404
A Westminster silver commemorative four coin 
set celebrating the Milestones of Aviation, cased 
and with certificate� £20 - £30

405
A Westminster 5oz silver, parcel gilt and 
diamond set commemorative coin celebrating 
Queen Elizabeths Diamond Wedding 
Anniversary, cased and with certificate� £50 - £80

406
A Westminster 5oz silver, parcel gilt, ruby and 
diamond set commemorative coin celebrating 
Elizabeth I, cased and with certificate� £50 - £80

407
A Westminster 5oz silver, parcel gilt, ruby and 
diamond set commemorative coin celebrating 
Henry VIII, cased and with certificate� £50 - £80

408
A Westminster silver and parcel gilt 
commemorative five coin set celebrating the 
Coins of World War II, cased, with certificate and 
ephemera� £30 - £50

409
A Pobjoy Mint commemorative sixteen coin set 
celebrating The Victorian Age, together with four 
College of Arms crowns, cased� £100 - £150

410
After Emile Guillemin, a pair of silver plated 
figures modelled as Shakespearean characters, 
max h. 22 cm (2)� £80 - £120

411
An engraved silver hinged bracelet, Birmingham 
1977, 1.4 ozs and a silver bottle lid, Birmingham 
2000 (2)� £30 - £40

412
An Indian silver inlaid Bidri vase of flared form, 
h. 14.5 cm, a Benaki Museum silver plated 
bust of Nereid on a perspex base and a similar 
paperweight (3)� £25 - £30

413
An Edwardian silver hinged purse/wallet with tan 
kid leather interior, maker BBs, Chester 1902, 
l. 10.5 cm, 4.1 ozs� £50 - £80

414
An early 20th century silver and parcel gilt two 
handled sugar bowl of squat form, maker BBS 
Ltd., Birmingham 1931, w. 15 cm, 3.6 ozs�	
	 £40 - £60

415
A George III silver cream jug 
with c-scroll handle, maker TW, 
London 1819, h. 11 cm, 
l. 2.7 ozs� £40 - £60

416
A late Victorian silver vesta 
case, maker RB, Birmingham 
1897, l. 4.6 cm and a late 19th 
century silver half hunter pocket 
watch on a silver chain, case 
d. 4.6 cm (2)� £40 - £60

Lot 414
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417
A late Victorian silver and 
mother of pearl fruit knife, 
maker WRH, Sheffield 
1900, l. 8.4 cm, together 
with a similar knife, smaller 
(2)� £40 - £60

418
Six early 20th century and later silver napkin 
rings, various dates and makers, two cased, 
overall 4.8 ozs (6)� £50 - £80

419
An Edwardian silver butter dish of shell form, 
maker GH, Sheffield 1901, l. 10.5 cm and a 
small circular silver dish, overall 4.3 ozs (2)�	
	 £50 - £80

420
A set of six early 20th century silver teaspoons, 
Viners, Sheffield 1937 and a set of five silver 
teaspoons, both cased (2 x cases)� £30 - £50

421
A group of Georgian and later 
silver spoons comprising a sifting 
spoon, a large teaspoon, a heart 
shaped preserves spoons, three 
salts spoons and eight teaspoons, 
various dates and makers, overall 
5.7 ozs (qty)� £60 - £100

422
An Edwardian silver stamp box repousse 
decorated with putti, Birmingham 1908, 
w. 10.5 cm, together with a stamped silver dish 
and a dressing table bottle (3)� £30 - £50

423
A pair of Edwardian pierced 
silver two handled mustards 
of oval form, maker WD, 
Birmingham 1904 and a 
further silver mustard (3)�	
	 £30 - £50

 
424
An Edwardian silver heart shaped dressing table 
box, William Hutton & Sons, Birmingham 1903, 
w. 10.3 cm, two silver backs hairbrushes and 
two silver spill vases, various dates and makers 
(5) (af)� £100 - £150

425
An early 20th century silver Christening set 
comprising cup, fork and spoon, maker R&B, 
Sheffield 1921, overall 4.4 ozs, cased� £50 - £80

426
A pair of Victorian pieced silver serving blades, 
Sheffield 1874, overall 6.7 ozs, cased (2)�	
	 £60 - £100

Lot 426

Lot 423 (part)

Lot 417
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427
A set of six silver and enamelled teaspoons, 
maker SJR, Birmingham 1975, cased and a 
silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon� £40 - £60

428
A set of six silver d-shaped napkin rings, maker 
B&Co. Birmingham 1994, overall 2.8 ozs and a 
pair of plated napkin rings (8)� £50 - £80

429
A George III silver Bosun's whistle of typical 
form, Peter, Ann & William Bateman, London 
1798, l. 12 cm� £300 - £400

430
A pierced silver tazza decorated with fruiting 
vines, maker HA, Sheffield 1940, d. 26 cm,
 21.5 ozs� £250 - £300

431
An engine turned compact of 
square form, w. 5.5 cm and 
a late 19th/early 20th century 
coin purse containing a small 
selection of coins (2)� £30 - £50

432
A late 19th/early 20th century 
Continental silver fob watch 
suspended on a ropetwist 
chain, case d. 3.6 cm, boxed
� £40 - £60

433
An Edwardian silver mug of 
canted form, maker WC, 
London 1910, h. 8 cm and a 
silver spill vase, weighable silver 
4.1 ozs (2)� £70 - £90

434
An Edwardian silver four piece tea/coffee service 
with gadrooned decoration, maker HA&S, 
London 1904, overall 52.9 ozs (4) (af)�	
	 £500 - £800

435
An early 20th century silver bowl 
with scrolled border, Mappin & 
Webb, Birmingham1930, 
d. 12 cm, a silver cream jug and 
a small oval silver dish, overall 
5.6 ozs (3)� £60 - £100

436
A Victorian silver engine turned 
box of rectangular form, maker 
CH WS, London 1840, w. 6 cm, a 
Chinese Export vase shaped pepper 
decorated with blossom, h. 6 cm 
and an oval silver pill box, overall 
3.1 ozs (3)� £80 - £120

437
A pair of silver salts of leaf shaped form, 
William Hutton, London 1903, a set of six silver 
teaspoons and a child's silver pusher and 
spoon, all cased (3 x cases)� £40 - £60

Lot 429

Lot 430
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438
An early 20th century silver five piece dressing 
table set, Davis, Moss & Co., Birmingham 1928 
(5)� £50 - £80

439
A silver three piece cruet set of traditional form, 
maker JBC&S Ltd., Birmingham 1987 and 
further silver salt, mustard and pepper (6)�	
	 £80 - £120

440
A silver handled shoe horn 
and button hook, A&L Ltd., 
Chester 1907, cased, a silver 
dish inset a one rupee coin, a 
silver ring box and a silver and 
enamelled commemorative 
spoon, various dates and 
makers, together with a small 
group of silver plated items 
(qty)� £40 - £60

441
A Greecian metalware 
sweet dish and cover of 
vase shaped form with six 
matching forks and spoons, 
h. 20.5 cm� £80 - £120

442
An early 20th century green 
traveling case with watered 
silk interior containing a 
selection of silver and silver 
plated accessories, 
w. 32.5 cm� £150 - £200

443
An album containing a collection of 1960's 
and later Canadian coinage, Victorian and later 
pennies, shillings, 50ps, mixed foreign coinage 
etc., nine Canadian commemorative sets, a 
United States 1976 proof set, together with a 
small group of ice hockey and other pin badge 
(qty)� £120 - £150

Lot 434

Lot 441
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444
A group of six late Victorian silver teaspoons 
each decorated in a different manner, mostly by 
James Wakely & Frank Clarke Wheeler, together 
with a pair of silver sugar nips of Rococo design, 
cased� £30 - £50

445
A Victorian silver three section cruet stand of 
ovoid form, maker WJ, London 1883, h. 5 cm, 
together with a silver three piece cruet set of 
cylindrical form (4)� £50 - £80

446
An 18ct white gold ring set oval emerald and six 
small diamonds, ring size O, 4.1 gms�	
	 £150 - £200

447
An 18ct yellow gold and platinum highlighted 
ring set three graduated diamonds, ring size 
N 1/2, 2.2 gms� £120 - £150

448
An Edwardian silver hinged box of cushioned 
form, maker CA GA, London 1901, w. 9 cm, 
4.8 ozs� £60 - £100

449
A Republic of Panama 20 balboas coin, 5 ozs, 
boxed� £80 - £120

450
Twelve Canadian collectable silver sporting 
coins relating to the NHL, Olympics and 
others, all boxed (12)� £200 - £250

451
A set of twelve Victorian silver old English 
teaspoons, maker M&S, London 1884, overall 
48 ozs (12)� £50 - £80

452
A pair of Victorian shell end teaspoons, maker 
WB, London 1838, seven further teaspoons and 
a pair of sugar nips, various dates and makers, 
overall 5.7 ozs (10)� £60 - £100

453
A pair of Victorian silver napkin rings, cased, 
a pair of stamped silver dishes and a dressing 
table bottle, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 2.8 ozs (5)� £30 - £50

454
An early 20th century oak canteen containing 
a 12-sitting silver plated flatware set, Walker & 
Hall, box w. 42 cm	 £30 - £50

Lot 449

Lot 448
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2	 £45
3	 £300
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484	 £300
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557	 £65
558	 £620
560	 £150
561	 £430
562	 £85
563	 £370
564	 £190
566	 £440
568	 £4100
569	 £250
570	 £130
571	 £190
573	 £55
574	 £170
575	 £110
576	 £20
577	 £25
578	 £650
579	 £130
582	 £40
583	 £170
584	 £140
585	 £6700
586	 £2500
587	 £2800
602	 £310
603	 £150
604	 £420
605	 £440
606	 £110
607	 £80
608	 £180
609	 £440
610	 £720
611	 £180
612	 £1300
613	 £3100
615	 £70
617	 £140
618	 £95
619	 £170
620	 £600
621	 £680
622	 £800
623	 £750
624	 £200
625	 £160
626	 £100
627	 £100
628	 £75
629	 £75
630	 £290
631	 £360
632	 £370
633	 £360
634	 £200

635	 £400
636	 £1100
637	 £600
638	 £1700
639	 £120
640	 £180
641	 £270
642	 £320
643	 £210
644	 £160
645	 £130
646	 £180
647	 £100
648	 £40
649	 £80
650	 £270
651	 £1750
652	 £1150
653	 £1700
654	 £320
655	 £85
656	 £1300
657	 £740
658	 £90
661	 £300
662	 £290
664	 £1400
665	 £100
666	 £65
667	 £200
668	 £95
669	 £220
670	 £150
671	 £85
672	 £110
673	 £70
674	 £60
675	 £150
676	 £35
677	 £330
678	 £150
679	 £65
680	 £200
681	 £130
682	 £75
683	 £65
684	 £75
685	 £430
686	 £260
687	 £110
688	 £150
689	 £170
690	 £95
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695	 £60

696	 £80
697	 £190
698	 £75
699	 £500
701	 £460
702	 £220
703	 £45
704	 £80
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706	 £50
707	 £160
708	 £120
709	 £150
710	 £180
711	 £110
712	 £110
713	 £130
714	 £110
715	 £110
716	 £190
717	 £30
718	 £210
719	 £520
720	 £160
721	 £130
722	 £90
723	 £1200
724	 £65
725	 £40
726	 £90
727	 £125
728	 £600
730	 £90
731	 £95
732	 £26
733	 £230
734	 £170
736	 £75
737	 £50
740	 £215
741	 £220
742	 £65
743	 £45
744	 £150
745	 £110
746	 £150
747	 £150
749	 £75
750	 £65
751	 £170
752	 £130
753	 £150
754	 £95
755	 £100
756	 £130
757	 £110

759	 £85
760	 £100
761	 £170
762	 £80
763	 £65
764	 £150
765	 £75
766	 £24
767	 £55
769	 £1000
771	 £180
772	 £500
773	 £65
774	 £1800
777	 £90
778	 £240
781	 £30
783	 £65
784	 £120
785	 £460
786	 £120
787	 £220
788	 £120
789	 £95
790	 £100
791	 £145
792	 £80
793	 £100
794	 £75
795	 £80
796	 £22
797	 £35
798	 £50
799	 £70
800	 £40
801	 £70
802	 £75
803	 £60
804	 £50
805	 £55
806	 £50
807	 £70
808	 £45
809	 £50
810	 £26
812	 £30
813	 £80
814	 £220
815	 £200
817	 £160
818	 £70
819	 £160
820	 £660
821	 £110
822	 £150
824	 £320

825	 £30
826	 £80
827	 £300
829	 £220
831	 £40
833	 £110
834	 £130
835	 £350
836	 £230
838	 £230
839	 £720
840	 £470
841	 £150
842	 £150
843	 £40
845	 £610
846	 £50
847	 £95
850	 £65
851	 £40
852	 £50
853	 £180
854	 £90
855	 £80
856	 £120
857	 £500
858	 £100
859	 £50
860	 £65
861	 £150
862	 £65
863	 £75
864	 £135
865	 £110
866	 £95
867	 £280
868	 £75
869	 £225
870	 £60
871	 £100
872	 £155
873	 £370
874	 £150
875	 £60
876	 £65
877	 £155
878	 £60
880	 £130
881	 £75
882	 £85
883	 £300
884	 £270
885	 £210
886	 £120
887	 £20
889	 £180

890	 £75
891	 £40
892	 £75
893	 £90
894	 £400
895	 £230
896	 £150
897	 £290
898	 £80
899	 £90
900	 £80
901	 £50
903	 £90
904	 £75
905	 £110
906	 £240
907	 £130
910	 £55
919	 £130
920	 £80
921	 £75
922	 £40
923	 £260
924	 £160
925	 £60
926	 £170
927	 £310
928	 £340
929	 £740
930	 £160
931	 £60
932	 £270
933	 £85
934	 £130
935	 £80
937	 £190
938	 £16
939	 £35
940	 £16
941	 £60
943	 £85
944	 £35
945	 £190
948	 £720
949	 £30
951	 £960
952	 £80
953	 £30
957	 £70
958	 £85
959	 £110
962	 £16
964	 £190
966	 £150
967	 £50
971	 £150

973	 £50
974	 £20
975	 £28
976	 £130
977	 £35
978	 £55
979	 £50
980	 £50
981	 £160
982	 £70
983	 £950
984	 £140
985	 £140
986	 £26
987	 £75
988	 £75
989	 £30
990	 £75
991	 £180
992	 £70
994	 £30
996	 £65
997	 £280
998	 £60
999	 £150
1000	£300
1001	£120
1002	£65
1003	£160
1004	£130
1007	£270
1008	£110
1009	£130
1010	£50
1011	£140
1012	£95
1013	£100
1014	£420
1015	£370
1016	£660
1017	£170
1018	£140
1019	£110
1021	£190
1023	£140
1024	£65
1025	£65
1026	£290
1027	£65
1028	£160
1029	£300
1030	£210
1031	£260
1032	£230
1033	£350
1034	£160
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